detailed account of all monies it receives. Pursuant to Rule 25-30.3606, F.A.C., the Utility

shall provide a report by the 20th day of each month indicating the monthly and total revenue

collected subject to refund. Should a refund be required, the refund should be with interest and

undertaken in accordance with Rule 25-30.360, F.A.C. In no instance should maintenance and

administrative costs associated with any refund be borne by the customers. The costs are the

responsibility of, and should be borne by, the Utility.

- 10-

Docket No. 0803 53-WU

Date: December 4, 2008

Issue 5: Should this docket be closed?

Recommendation: No. The docket should remain open pending the Commission's final action

on the Utility's requested rate increase. Young, Billingslea, Fletcher

Staff Analysis: The docket should remain open pending the Commission's final action on the

Utility's requested rate increase.

-11-

Docket No. 080353-WU

Date: December 4, 2008

Placid Lakes Utilities, Inc. Schedule No. 1-A

Schedule of Water Rate Base Docket No. 080353-WU

Test Year Ended 12/31/07

Test Year Utility Adjusted Staff Staff

Per Adjust- Test Year Adjust- Adjusted

Description Utility ments Per Utility ments Test Year

I Plant in Service $2,668,467 $0 $2,668,467 $36,988 $2,631,479

2 Land and Land Rights 1,000 0 1,000 0 1,000

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 36,993 36,993 91,287 128,280

4 Accumulated Depreciation 1,064,711 0 1,064,711 45,372 1,019,339

5 CIAC 1,648,731 0 1,648,731 31,462 1,617,269

6 Amortization of CIAC 704,165 0 704,165 24,608 679,557

7 Net Debit Deferred Income Taxes 0 0 0 0 0

8 AdvancesforConstruction 132,116 955 133,071 0 133,071

9 WorkingCapitalAllowance 0 57,012 57,012 873 56,139

10 Rate Base S528.074 S547.138 S76.922 S470.216

- 12-

Docket No. 0803 53-WU

Date: December 4, 2008

Placid Lakes Utilities, Inc. Schedule No. 1-B

Adjustments to Rate Base Docket No. 080353-WU

Test Year Ended 12131107

Explanation Water

Plant in Service

To reflect the 2007 simple average balance. $38 988

Non-used and Useful Components

To reflect the appropriate non-U&U components. $91 .287

Accumulated Depreciation

To reflect the 2007 simple average balance. $45372

C IAC

To reflect the 2007 simple average balance. $31 .462

Accumulated Amortization of CIAC

To reflect the 2007 simple average balance.